League Standings (Fall 2001 FINAL) MeTtro East DarT AssociATiON

A-Division wins losses | wins per week
#AA4 Nemesis (Pub 1281) 157 53 11.21
#AAL1 Predators (Ponykeg) 138 72 9.86
#AA6 Warriors (Cadieux Café) 112 98 8.00
#AAS5 Meatheads (299 North) 111 99 7.93
#A7 Lions (Cadieux Café) 86 124 6.14
#A2 Heartbreakers (Ponykeg) * 84 126 6.00
#A3 SNAFU (Ponykeg) 84 126 6.00
#A8 Corks (Billeo's) 68 142 4.86
B-Division wins losses | wins per week
#BB2 Bull What? (Cominsky Park) 140 70 10.00
#BB4 Sotally Tober (Ponykeq) 124 86 8.86
#BB1 Sharks (Midway) 122 88 8.71
#BB6 Wirebenders (Billeo's) 96 112 6.86
#B7 Sure Shot? (Billeo's) 119 91 8.50
#B3 Bushwhackers (Sugarbush) 106 89 8.15
#B8 Wolffgang (Cadieux Café) 77 118 5.92
#B5 The G-Men (Johnny G's) 39 169 2.79

* = #A2 won playoff match, 8 - 3
the week 10 match, #B8 @ #B3 was never played

forfeit awarded: #BB6 13, #B5 2
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A-Division Statistics (Fall 2001 FINAL)

#AA1 Predators (Ponykeg)

MeTtro East DarT AssociaTION

#AAS5 Meatheads (299 North)

Name Trips Points Avg Outs Fin ASP  Name Trips Points Avg Outs Fin ASP
Dave Boston 57 2953 51.81 1 2 7 Randy Zelent 197 11033 56.01 13 10 35
Tony Boortz 252 13172 5227 21 15 35 Joe Weiss 153 7592 49.62 6 5 9
Bill Boston 98 4053 4136 6 3 2 Jim Rhoads 143 6714 46.95 8 7 14
Frank Majewski 99 4533 4579 5 7 8 Stan Stankiewicz 160 9733 60.83 19 8 25
Ray Bork 235 12766 54.32 23 12 37 Rick Miller 156 7529 48.26 4 7 17
Steve Neely 232 14459 62.32 26 17 53 Gary Koscierzynski 177 9252 52.27 16 8 20
TEAM TOTALS 973 51936 53.38 82 56 142 TEAM TOTALS 986 51853 5259 66 45 120
#A2 Heartbreakers (Ponykeg) #AA6 Warriors (Cadieux Café)
Name Trips Points Avg Outs Fin ASP  Name Trips Points Avg Outs Fin ASP
David Kardasz Sr 213 9933 46.63 10 6 19 Rob Asher 222 9395 4232 12 4 8
David Kardasz Jr 242 11224 46.38 8 5 20 Todd Ledingham 245 12382 50.54 15 9 26
Kevin Labudde 246 13123 5335 15 11 36 Ron Devos 264 14400 5455 20 15 35
Mike Malaga 162 7842 4841 9 8 15 Nick DiNunzio 234 11808 50.46 16 12 21
Ken Rumble 81 2986 36.86 4 0 2 Derek Brewer 63 3469 55.06 6 3 9
Jim Kardasz 117 5423 46.35 6 2 10 TEAM TOTALS 1028 51454 50.05 69 43 99
TEAM TOTALS 1061 50531 47.63 52 32 102

#A7 Lions (Cadieux Café)
#A3 SNAFU (Ponykeg) Name Trips Points Avg Outs Fin ASP
Name Trips Points Avg Outs Fin ASP  Bob Asher 142 6659 46.89 8 7 11
Ron Jacques 181 7929 4381 6 3 3 Gene Creed 210 11011 5243 7 11 22
Bob King 186 9190 4941 9 11 13 Tory Creech 234 12089 5166 15 11 25
Matt King 205 9815 47.88 17 6 11 Roy Luchtan 207 9081 43.87 10 6 15
Mike Schlaack 209 9692 46.37 9 4 12 Jim Fulghum 117 5806 49.62 5 4 12
Jim Crawford 179 8227 4596 8 6 13 Mike Carmody 171 6721 3930 1 1 3
Sam Ruehle 131 5500 41.98 4 1 4 TEAM TOTALS 1081 51367 4752 46 40 88
TEAM TOTALS 1091 50353 46.15 53 31 56

#A8 Corks (Billeo's)
#AA4 Nemesis (Pub 1281) Name Trips Points Avg Outs Fin ASP
Name Trips Points Avg Outs Fin ASP  Mike Smith 220 10600 48.18 13 3 12
Colin Bielby 236 16002 6781 36 24 80 Pat DeRose 208 9633 46.31 9 7 16
Scott Meeks 223 15082 67.63 23 21 67 Kim Catanzaro 243 11550 4753 6 3 20
Tim Kehoe 202 10673 52.84 13 12 24 Steve Cronin 228 10129 44.43 10 8 12
John Palyu 157 7450 47.45 17 7 11 Corey Smith 192 8129 4234 5 4 9
Mark Mears 14 847 6050 1 0 6 TEAM TOTALS 1091 50041 4587 43 25 69
Scott Hebel 65 2967 45.65 3 0 4
TEAM TOTALS 897 53021 59.11 93 64 192
High Out 9 Marks 4 Bulls

116: Steve Neely (#AA1), week 08

810
Kevin Labudde (#A2), week 07
Randy Zelent (#AA5), week 08

11
Nick DiNunzio (#AA6), week 12

Mark Mears (#AA4), week 04
Randy Zelent (#AA5), week 05
Jim Rhoads (#AA5), week 10
Gene Creed (#A7), week 11
Roy Luchtan (#A7), week 12
Ron Devos (#AA6), week 13

2: David Kardasz Sr (#A2), week 01 (2)
2: Steve Neely (#AA1), weeks 05 & 07
2: Colin Bielby (#AA4), week 12 (2)

2: Scott Meeks (#AA4), weeks 11 & 13
2: Randy Zelent (#AA5), weeks 08 & 14
Kevin Labudde (#A2), week 03

Pat DeRose (#A8), week 03

Jim Fulghum (#A7), week 04

Ron Devos (#AA6), week 09

Jim Kardasz (#A2), week 11

Rick Miller (#AA5), week 12

Gene Creed (#A7), week 13

Corey Smith (#A8), week 14

Jim Rhoads (#AA5), week 14
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B-Division Statistics (Fall 2001 FINAL)

#BB1 Sharks (Midway)

#B5 The G-Men (Johnny G's)

MeTtro East DarT AssociaTION

Name Trips Points Avg Outs Fin ASP  Name Trips Points Avg Outs Fin ASP
Dave Standerfer 250 12478 4991 22 14 20 Dave Hughey Sr 239 8453 3537 5 3 1
Doug Davidson 238 10164 42.71 13 13 10 Chet Poole 240 10285 4285 9 5 15
John Anderson 221 10610 48.01 16 10 23 David Hughey Jr 130 4460 3431 6 0 0
Jim Jonas 209 11647 5573 22 12 20 Larry Torina 128 5100 39.84 4 1 5
Bob Mazur 16 571 35,69 O 0 0 Sabina Flaga 73 2522 3455 1 1 0
TEAM TOTALS 934 45470 4868 73 49 73 Jim Gravenmier 126 4924 39.08 2 2 5
Ed Lynch 22 795 3614 0 0 0
#BB?2 Bull What? (Cominsky Park) TEAM TOTALS 958 36539 38.14 27 12 26
Name Trips Points Avg Outs Fin ASP
Dale Jackoviak 154 6239 40.51 10 7 5 #BB6 Wirebenders (Billeo's)
Joe Novak 186 7456 40.09 10 3 6 Name Trips Points Avg Outs Fin ASP
Ray Bowlin 216 9189 4254 17 8 14 Luana Haygen 237 9699 40.92 8 4 7
Rob Patrus 73 3427 46.95 10 7 4 Gigi Kostowski 223 9348 41.92 10 6 6
Chris Houck 238 14427 6062 30 20 46 Joe Tripp 246 11659 47.39 18 8 13
Steve Pickering 120 5807 48.39 7 11 10 Fred Passatta 91 4555 50.05 9 16 12
TEAM TOTALS 987 46545 4716 84 56 85 Rob Gilbert 205 6819 3326 3 1 4
TEAM TOTALS 1002 42080 42.00 48 35 42
#B3 Bushwhackers (Sugarbush Tavern)
Name Trips Points Avg Outs Fin ASP  #B7 Sure Shot? (Billeo's)
Chuck D'Luge 118 4322 36.63 4 1 4 Name Trips Points Avg Outs Fin ASP
Larry Herbon 238 10581 44.46 17 12 14 Derek Kristofice 224 9094 40.60 13 6 11
Bill D'Luge 220 8377 38.08 9 9 8 Randy Weber 233 11051 4743 22 13 14
Kent Richter 182 9042 4968 12 10 18 David George 199 8903 4474 19 11 11
Gary Shepperson 232 9952 4290 20 12 8 Donna Babij 209 8805 42.13 10 8 7
TEAM TOTALS 990 42274 4270 62 44 52 Kevin Letwin 0 0 X 0 0 0
Scott Troszak 144 7653 53.15 9 8 16
#BB4 Sotally Tober (Ponykeg) TEAM TOTALS 1009 45506 45.10 73 46 59
Name Trips Points Avg Outs Fin ASP
Bones Keast 203 7663 37.75 12 9 3 #B8 Wolffgang (Cadieux Café)
Lori Keast 231 10121 43.81 17 9 6 Name Trips Points Avg Outs Fin ASP
Dennis Agents 182 7797 4284 11 9 5 Joe Wolff 191 7654 40.07 6 4 6
Cheryl Tomaszycki 159 5572 35.04 7 2 3 Gerald Van Vliet 153 6127 40.05 8 6 10
Tony Bradford 269 14265 53.03 28 20 27 Mary Wolff 177 6757 38.18 3 4 6
TEAM TOTALS 1044 45418 4350 75 49 44 Mike Pedigo 165 7780 47.15 13 8 9
Harry Harmon Sr 174 7196 41.36 8 6 1
Pat Leduc 120 5914 49.28 6 5 10
TEAM TOTALS 980 41428 42.27 44 33 42

High Out

110: Kent Richter (#B3), week 14

8T0

Steve Pickering (#BB2), week 09

4 Bulls

2: Rob Patrus (#BB2), weeks 08 & 10

Larry Herbon (#B3), week 01
Bill D'Luge (#B3), week 01

Randy Weber (#B7), week 03
Gerald Van Vliet (#B5), week 05
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League Leaders (Fall 2001)

AVERAGE (105 trips required to qualify in both A and B-Divisions)

O~NO OB WDNBR

9
10
11
12

A-DIVISION

Colin Bielby
Scott Meeks
Steve Neely

Stan Stankiewicz
Randy Zelent

Ron Devos

Ray Bork

Kevin Labudde *
Tim Kehoe

Gene Creed

Gary Koscierzynski
Tony Boortz

OUTS

1
2
T3
T3
5
6
7
T8
T8
T10
T10

A-DIVISION

Colin Bielby
Steve Neely
Scott Meeks

Ray Bork

Tony Boortz

Ron Devos

Stan Stankiewicz
Matt King *

John Palyu

Gary Koscierzynski
Nick DiNunzio

FINISHES

1

2

3
T4
T4
T6
T6
T6
T9
T9
T9
T9

A-DIVISION
Colin Bielby
Scott Meeks
Steve Neely
Tony Boortz
Ron Devos
Ray Bork
Nick DiNunzio
Tim Kehoe
Kevin Labudde *
Tory Creech *
Bob King *
Gene Creed *

ALL-STAR POINTS

wWN P

4
5
T6
T6
T6
9
T10
T10

A-DIVISION
Colin Bielby
Scott Meeks
Steve Neely

Ray Bork

Kevin Labudde *
Tony Boortz

Ron Devos
Randy Zelent
Todd Ledingham
Tory Creech
Stan Stankiewicz

67.81
67.63
62.32
60.83
56.01
54.55
54.32
53.35
52.84
52.43
52.27
52.27

36
26
23
23
21
20
19
17
17
16
16

24
21
17
15
15
12
12
12
11
11
11
11

80
67
53
37
36
S5)
35
35
26
25
25
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T3
T3
T3

~

T9
T9
T9

T1
T1

w

T5
T5
T7
T7
T7
T10
T10

B-DIVISION
Chris Houck
Jim Jonas
Scott Troszak *
Tony Bradford
Dave Standerfer
Kent Richter
Pat Leduc
Steve Pickering
John Anderson
Randy Weber
Joe Tripp

Mike Pedigo

B-DIVISION
Chris Houck
Tony Bradford
Jim Jonas

Dave Standerfer
Randy Weber *
Gary Shepperson
David George
Joe Tripp

Larry Herbon
Lori Keast

Ray Bowlin

B-DIVISION
Chris Houck
Tony Bradford
Fred Passatta
Dave Standerfer
Randy Weber *
Doug Davidson
Jim Jonas

Gary Shepperson
Larry Herbon
David George
Steve Pickering

B-DIVISION
Chris Houck
Tony Bradford
John Anderson
Dave Standerfer
Jim Jonas
Kent Richter *
Scott Troszak
Chet Poole
Randy Weber
Larry Herbon
Ray Bowlin

*indicates lower division leader (single A or single B)

"T" before a number indicates atie for that position

60.62
55.73
53.15
53.03
49.91
49.68
49.28
48.39
48.01
47.43
47.39
47.15

30
28
22
22
22
20
19
18
17
17
17

20
20
16
14
13
13
12
12
12
11
11

46
27
23
20
20
18
16
15
14
14
14

MeTtro East DarT AssociaTION
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